

Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Jackson for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 May 2015

In regard to the installation/fitting of LED street lanterns.

Question (1) Have any complaints been received in the streets where they have been installed?

Answer (2)

Question (2) If so how many individual complaints and from how many streets?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Have any planned installations been put on hold?

Answer (3)

Question (4) If so how many and where?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What is the current situation regarding dealing with any reported problems/complaints?

Answer (5)

Question (6) Have the scheduled reviews been carried out as planned?

Answer (6)

Question (7) Has the current programme been completed, if not what is the estimated completion date?

Answer (7)